
Bellarmine at Kentucky
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Bellarmine vs Kentucky (08/25/2025 at Lexington, Ky., )

Bellarmine (0-0-1) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 4 Davies, Rhys 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 17 Gardev, James 0 0 0 0 1 81
d 20 Cox, Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 27 Safly, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 11 Nissen-Lie, Johan 0 0 0 0 1 50
gk 0 Van Euwen, Peter 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 2 Morgan, Cade 1 1 0 0 0 50
m 12 McCrery, Tate 0 0 0 0 1 72
m 22 Marks, Jackson 1 0 0 0 0 57
m 29 Harshaw, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 48
m 31 Folds, Collin 0 0 0 0 1 49

--Substitutes--
m 3 Mackey, Colin 0 0 0 0 0 32
f 7 Wojda, Bartosz 0 0 0 0 0 9
m 8 Schoemehl, Brendan 0 0 0 0 1 51
f 9 Halevy, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 23
m 10 Jacobs, Ethan 0 0 0 0 1 33
m 14 Jones, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 26
f 33 Franke, Teddy 0 0 0 0 0 31
d 37 Cadagan, Martin 0 0 0 0 0 9
d 38 Crowe, Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 2 1 0 0 6

Kentucky (1-0-0) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 Gordon, Josh 2 2 0 0 2 90
d 4 Muir, Marqes 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 6 Solmaz, Sinan 0 0 0 0 2 90
d 19 Pollard, Kaden 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 9 Chisolm, Isaiah 2 1 0 0 2 81
f 12 Renman, Gustav 0 0 0 0 0 36
f 29 Brizuela, Joaquin 5 2 1 0 0 60
gk 24 Conlon, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 8 Stavdal, Oliver 1 0 0 0 1 81
m 17 Alban, Bertil 0 0 0 0 1 90
m 14 Ruiz, Alex 3 1 0 0 1 90

--Substitutes--
m 11 Larsson, Kevin 0 0 0 0 3 65
f 16 Smith, Bains 0 0 0 0 0 9
m 18 Andersen, Marcus 0 0 0 0 1 9
d 21 Haughton-Paris, Mekhi 0 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 13 6 1 0 13

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Van Euwen, Peter 90:00 1 5

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
24 Conlon, Sebastian 90:00 0 1

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Bellarmine 0 0 0
Kentucky 0 1 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Bellarmine 2 0 2
Kentucky 3 10 13

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Bellarmine 2 3 5
Kentucky 1 0 1

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Bellarmine 2 0 2
Kentucky 3 8 11

Fouls 1 2 Total
Bellarmine 2 4 6
Kentucky 7 6 13

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 64:26 UKY Brizuela, Joaquin unassisted Penalty shot Scored at the bottom left of net

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-UKY #21 Haughton-Paris, Mekhi (81:28); YELLOW-BEL #10 Jacobs, Ethan (88:27);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 1055
Stadium: ,Wendell & Vickie Bell Soccer Complex (Lexington, Ky., )
Officials: Referee: Michael Nickerson; AssistantReferee1: Laura Snyder; AssistantReferee2: Justin Grider; AlternateOfficial: Andrey
Castel;
Offsides: Bellarmine 0, Kentucky 0



Bellarmine at Kentucky
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Bellarmine vs Kentucky (08/25/2025 at Lexington, Ky., )

Time Play
00:00 Van Euwen,Peter at goalie for Bellarmine.
00:00 Conlon,Sebastian at goalie for Kentucky.
0:06 Foul on Bellarmine Gardev,James; free kick awarded to Kentucky Muir,Marqes.
0:54 Foul on Kentucky Chisolm,Isaiah; free kick awarded to Bellarmine Davies,Rhys.
1:31 Throw in by Kentucky [1:31].
2:28 Throw in by Kentucky [2:28].
3:14 Corner kick by Kentucky [3:14].
4:27 Throw in by Kentucky [4:27].
5:57 Throw in by Bellarmine [5:57].
7:50 Foul on Kentucky Stavdal,Oliver; free kick awarded to Bellarmine Nissen-Lie,Johan.
10:05 Throw in by Bellarmine [10:05].
10:49 Goal kick by Kentucky Conlon,Sebastian.
11:22 Throw in by Kentucky [11:22].
11:29 Throw in by Kentucky [11:29].
12:54 Corner kick by Bellarmine [12:54].
14:41 Foul on Kentucky Ruiz,Alex; free kick awarded to Bellarmine Marks,Jackson.
15:31 Shot by Bellarmine Morgan,Cade, bottom center of net, save by Conlon,Sebastian.
15:39 Throw in by Bellarmine [15:39].
15:58 Throw in by Bellarmine [15:58].
16:11 Throw in by Kentucky [16:11].
16:42 Shot by Kentucky Gordon,Josh, bottom right of net, save by Van Euwen,Peter.
16:57 Corner kick by Kentucky [16:57].
17:28 Throw in by Kentucky [17:28].
18:08 Corner kick by Kentucky [18:08].
18:39 Foul on Kentucky Solmaz,Sinan; free kick awarded to Bellarmine Davies,Rhys.
19:26 Throw in by Bellarmine [19:26].
20:52 Throw in by Bellarmine [20:52].
21:25 Throw in by Bellarmine [21:25].
22:02 Goal kick by Kentucky Conlon,Sebastian.
22:59 Throw in by Kentucky [22:59].
24:26 Shot by Kentucky Ruiz,Alex, off target.
24:33 Goal kick by Bellarmine Van Euwen,Peter.
24:58 Kentucky substitution: Larsson,Kevin for Brizuela,Joaquin.
25:29 Foul on Kentucky Larsson,Kevin; free kick awarded to Bellarmine Morgan,Cade.
26:11 Throw in by Bellarmine [26:11].
26:48 Shot by Bellarmine Marks,Jackson, off target.
26:56 Goal kick by Kentucky Conlon,Sebastian.
27:58 Throw in by Bellarmine [27:58].
28:36 Corner kick by Bellarmine [28:36].
28:49 Bellarmine substitution: Franke,Teddy for Nissen-Lie,Johan.
29:14 Goal kick by Kentucky Conlon,Sebastian.
30:14 Bellarmine substitution: Jacobs,Ethan for Marks,Jackson.
30:14 Bellarmine substitution: Schoemehl,Brendan for Harshaw,Nick.
30:14 Bellarmine substitution: Halevy,Alex for Folds,Collin.
31:38 Throw in by Bellarmine [31:38].
32:05 Bellarmine substitution: Mackey,Colin for Morgan,Cade.
32:37 Throw in by Kentucky [32:37].
33:52 Goal kick by Bellarmine Van Euwen,Peter.
35:48 Throw in by Kentucky [35:48].
36:10 Kentucky substitution: Haughton-Paris,Mekhi for Stavdal,Oliver.
36:10 Kentucky substitution: Andersen,Marcus for Chisolm,Isaiah.
36:10 Kentucky substitution: Smith,Bains for Renman,Gustav.
36:37 Foul on Kentucky Gordon,Josh; free kick awarded to Bellarmine Franke,Teddy.
36:41 Throw in by Bellarmine [36:41].
37:27 Foul on Kentucky Andersen,Marcus; free kick awarded to Bellarmine Jacobs,Ethan.
38:08 Goal kick by Kentucky Conlon,Sebastian.
38:35 Throw in by Bellarmine [38:35].
39:05 Throw in by Kentucky [39:05].
39:20 Goal kick by Bellarmine Van Euwen,Peter.
40:21 Foul on Bellarmine McCrery,Tate; free kick awarded to Kentucky Haughton-Paris,Mekhi.



Time Play
41:19 Bellarmine substitution: Nissen-Lie,Johan for Franke,Teddy.
41:34 Shot by Kentucky Ruiz,Alex, bottom center of net, save by Van Euwen,Peter.
42:19 Throw in by Kentucky [42:19].
43:00 Goal kick by Bellarmine Van Euwen,Peter.
44:21 Throw in by Kentucky [44:21].
44:30 Goal kick by Bellarmine Van Euwen,Peter.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Bellarmine at Kentucky
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Bellarmine vs Kentucky (08/25/2025 at Lexington, Ky., )

Time Play
45:00 Kentucky substitution: Chisolm,Isaiah for Haughton-Paris,Mekhi.
45:00 Kentucky substitution: Stavdal,Oliver for Andersen,Marcus.
45:00 Kentucky substitution: Brizuela,Joaquin for Smith,Bains.
45:00 Bellarmine substitution: Morgan,Cade for Mackey,Colin.
45:00 Bellarmine substitution: Harshaw,Nick for McCrery,Tate.
45:00 Bellarmine substitution: Marks,Jackson for Jacobs,Ethan.
45:00 Bellarmine substitution: Jones,Jackson for Halevy,Alex.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Bellarmine: Van Euwen,Peter (GK),Morgan,Cade,Davies,Rhys,Schoemehl,Brendan,Nissen-

Lie,Johan,Jones,Jackson,Gardev,James,Cox,Jeffrey,Marks,Jackson,Safly,Sam,Harshaw,Nick
45:00 FOR Kentucky: Conlon,Sebastian

(GK),Gordon,Josh,Muir,Marqes,Solmaz,Sinan,Stavdal,Oliver,Chisolm,Isaiah,Larsson,Kevin,Alban,Bertil,Pollard,Kaden,Brizuela,Joaquin,Ruiz,Alex
45:19 Goal kick by Bellarmine Van Euwen,Peter.
46:00 Goal kick by Bellarmine Van Euwen,Peter.
48:46 Shot by Kentucky Stavdal,Oliver, off target.
48:51 Goal kick by Bellarmine Van Euwen,Peter.
49:49 Foul on Kentucky Larsson,Kevin; free kick awarded to Bellarmine Nissen-Lie,Johan.
50:45 Goal kick by Kentucky Conlon,Sebastian.
51:35 Throw in by Bellarmine [51:35].
52:54 Shot by Kentucky Brizuela,Joaquin, bottom left of net, save by Van Euwen,Peter.
53:02 Throw in by Kentucky [53:02].
56:18 Shot by Kentucky Brizuela,Joaquin, off target.
56:27 Throw in by Kentucky [56:27].
58:06 Corner kick by Kentucky [58:06].
58:51 Shot by Kentucky Chisolm,Isaiah, bottom left of net, save by Van Euwen,Peter.
59:09 Throw in by Bellarmine [59:09].
59:49 Foul on Bellarmine Nissen-Lie,Johan; free kick awarded to Kentucky Stavdal,Oliver.
59:57 Throw in by Kentucky [59:57].
60:35 Throw in by Kentucky [60:35].
61:04 Shot by Kentucky Brizuela,Joaquin, blocked.
61:15 Throw in by Kentucky [61:15].
62:19 Shot by Kentucky Gordon,Josh, top right of net, save by Van Euwen,Peter.
62:27 Corner kick by Kentucky [62:27].
62:42 Bellarmine substitution: Franke,Teddy for Morgan,Cade.
62:42 Bellarmine substitution: McCrery,Tate for Nissen-Lie,Johan.
62:42 Bellarmine substitution: Mackey,Colin for Harshaw,Nick.
64:07 Throw in by Kentucky [64:07].
64:26 Foul on Bellarmine Schoemehl,Brendan.
64:26 Kentucky Brizuela,Joaquin PENALTY KICK GOAL, bottom left of net.
65:25 Foul on Kentucky Alban,Bertil; free kick awarded to Bellarmine Schoemehl,Brendan.
67:34 Foul on Kentucky Gordon,Josh; free kick awarded to Bellarmine Mackey,Colin.
68:20 Shot by Kentucky Ruiz,Alex, blocked.
68:41 Shot by Kentucky Chisolm,Isaiah, blocked.
69:28 Corner kick by Kentucky [69:28].
70:13 Corner kick by Kentucky [70:13].
71:01 Corner kick by Kentucky [71:01].
71:27 Bellarmine substitution: Jacobs,Ethan for Marks,Jackson.
71:27 Bellarmine substitution: Folds,Collin for Jones,Jackson.
71:46 Corner kick by Kentucky [71:46].
72:39 Throw in by Kentucky [72:39].
72:58 Shot by Kentucky Brizuela,Joaquin, off target.
73:01 Goal kick by Bellarmine Van Euwen,Peter.
74:07 Throw in by Bellarmine [74:07].
74:53 Throw in by Bellarmine [74:53].
75:30 Foul on Bellarmine Jacobs,Ethan; free kick awarded to Kentucky Alban,Bertil.
76:34 Throw in by Bellarmine [76:34].
77:04 Foul on Kentucky Larsson,Kevin; free kick awarded to Bellarmine Schoemehl,Brendan.
79:14 Goal kick by Bellarmine Van Euwen,Peter.
79:35 Kentucky substitution: Haughton-Paris,Mekhi for Brizuela,Joaquin.
79:57 Foul on Kentucky Solmaz,Sinan; free kick awarded to Bellarmine McCrery,Tate.



Time Play
79:30 Throw in by Bellarmine [79:30].
81:28 Bellarmine substitution: Wojda,Bartosz for Franke,Teddy.
81:28 Bellarmine substitution: Halevy,Alex for Mackey,Colin.
81:28 Bellarmine substitution: Crowe,Gavin for Gardev,James.
81:28 Bellarmine substitution: Cadagan,Martin for Schoemehl,Brendan.
81:28 Yellow card on Kentucky Haughton-Paris,Mekhi for Unsporting
81:49 Throw in by Kentucky [81:49].
82:12 Throw in by Kentucky [82:12].
82:39 Throw in by Kentucky [82:39].
83:32 Foul on Bellarmine Folds,Collin; free kick awarded to Kentucky Chisolm,Isaiah.
85:10 Corner kick by Kentucky [85:10].
86:04 Handball against Bellarmine; free kick awarded.
86:45 Throw in by Bellarmine [86:45].
87:30 Goal kick by Kentucky Conlon,Sebastian.
88:27 Yellow card on Bellarmine Jacobs,Ethan for Unsporting
88:45 Corner kick by Kentucky [88:45].
89:17 Foul on Kentucky Chisolm,Isaiah; free kick awarded to Bellarmine Halevy,Alex.
89:41 Throw in by Bellarmine [89:41].
89:52 Throw in by Bellarmine [89:52].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


